N0400006709				
(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	400038104274			
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)				
(Business Entity Name) (Document Number)	06/21/0401020024 **78.75			
Certified Copies Certificates of Status Special Instructions to Filing Officer: W W W W W	FILED 04 JUL -9 FN 2: 36 MILANASSE, FICRIDA			
Office Use Only	02-02-04			

TRANSMITTAL LETTER

Department of State Division of Corporations P. 0. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: <u>THE HOUSING AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT ASSOCIATION, INC.</u> (PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - <u>MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX</u>

Enclosed is an original and one (1) copy of the Articles of Incorporation and a check

S70.00 Filing Fee X \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status □\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy State State

ADDITIONAL	COPY	REQ	UIRED
------------	------	-----	-------

FROM: Wylie Howard, Sr.

Name (Printed or typed)

1711 Dr. Martin Luther King Boulevard Address

Pompano Beach, Fl 33069 City, State & Zip

954-968.6777

Daytime Telephone number

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Glenda E. Hood Secretary of State

June 21, 2004

WYLIE HOWARD, SR. 1711 DR. MARTIN LUTHER KING BLVD POMPANO BEACH, FL 33069

SUBJECT: THE HOUSING AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT ASSOCIATION, INCORPORATED Ref. Number: W04000023824

We have received your document for THE HOUSING AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT ASSOCIATION, INCORPORATED and your check(s) totaling \$78.75. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The articles of incorporation of a nonprofit corporation must be prepared in compliance with section 617.0202, Florida Statutes. Please refer to that section of the law for assistance.

Not for profit can not have shares. (see article V)

Please return the original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6928.

Tim Burch Document Specialist New Filings Section

Letter Number: 504A00041030

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

In Compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not For Profit)

ARTICLE I. NAME

The name of this corporation shall be THE HOUSING AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT ASSOCIATION INCORPORATED

ARTICLE II. PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The principal place of business of this corporation shall be 1711 DR. MARTIN LUTHER KING BOULEVARD, POMPANO BEACH, FLORIDA 33069

ARTICLE III. PURPOSE

This corporation may engage or transact in community development and any other lawful business or activity as permitted under the laws of the United States, The State of Florida or any other state.

ARTICLE IV. MANNER OF ELECTION

Directors shall be elected at each annual meeting of the corporation and shall hold office until the next annual meeting. Each director shall hold office until the expiration of the term for which elected, and or until a successor has been elected and shall have qualified, or until prior resignation or removal.

ARTICLE V. TERM OF EXISTENCE

This corporation shall exist perpetually.

ARTICLE VI. SPECIAL PROVISION

It is the intent of the incorporator that the corporation will qualify as a non-profit corporation and that the corporation will file as a **501C (3) corporation**.

ARTICLE VI. INITIAL DIRECTORS AND/OR OFFICERS

The names and office address of the members of the first Board of Directors; these said people are the subscribers of these Articles of Incorporation:

Name

Title

Office Address

1711 Dr. MLK Boulevard Pompano Beach, FL 33069

: 114 6- TIN

دی ت FHLED

Wylie L. Howard Sr.

President

Henry Brown

Treasurer

1711 Dr. MLK Boulevard Pompano Beach, FL 33069

Gloria J. Battle

Secretary

1711 Dr. MLK Boulevard Pompano Beach, FL 33069

ARTICLE VII. INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT AND STREET ADDRESS

The name and Florida Street address of the initial registered officer of the corporation is:

Wylie L. Howard Sr. 1711 Dr. Martin Luther King Boulevard Pompano Beach, FL 33069

ARTICLE VIII. INCORPORATOR

The name and address of the incorporator is:

Wylie L. Howard Sr. 1711 Dr. Martin Luther King Boulevard Pompano Beach, FL 33069

HAVING BEEN NAMED TO ACCEPT SERVICE OF PROCESS FOR THE ABOVE STATED CORPORATION, AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED IN THIS CAPACITY, AND I FURTHER AGREE TO COMPLY WITH THE PROVISIONS OF ALL STATUTES RELATIVE TO THE PROPER AND COMPLETE PERFORMANCE OF MY DUTIES, AND I ACCEPT THE DUTIES AND OBLIGATIONS AS LISTED IN CHAPTER 617 OF THE FLORIDA STATUTES.

Signature of Agent

Signature

Date

Date